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Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government provides annual training to the police personnel of various State Governments to deal with naxals/terrorists/internal challenges and for coastal security;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the type of orientation and training that the police forces undergo before being deputed for various operations;

(d) whether any police doctrine has been developed to equip and prepare the police personnel for different roles and missions;

(e) if so, the details thereof, and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(f) the steps taken by the Government to ensure better co-ordination amongst different agencies, coastal command and to conduct joint operation and setting up of specialised training institutes?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) & (b): Police being a state subject, training of State Police personnel is primarily the responsibility of State Governments. As a part of the process of capacity building of the police, the efforts of the State Governments and Union Territories are supplemented by the Central Government. The Central Police Organisations impart training in relevant areas such as Counter Insurgency, fighting left wing extremism and issue training related advisories from time to time.

(c): Police forces undergo orientation and training in inter-alia, Field Craft, Tactics, Counter Insurgency and Jungle Warfare.

(d) & (e): Yes Madam. Accordingly training activities are being coordinated by the Bureau of Police Research and Development (BPR&D) for police personnel, in a variety of courses including those on governance, anticorruption, use of technology in crime detection/prevention, Criminal justice, counter insurgency, tactics and forensic practices.

(f): Synchronisation through multidimensional actions have been initiated to the BPR&D, which is involved in planning and setting up of specialized training programmes and institutions.
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